
Presented by: The Manager 
Introduced: 05/19/83 
Drafted by: G.L.S. 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 947 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 886 
TO ADD ROOM USE FEES FOR DIVIDED ROOMS 

IN CENTENNIAL HALL. 

WHEREAS, room dividers have been installed in the main 
hall and the Egan Room in Centennial Hall, and 

WHEREAS, fees should be established for the use of divided 
rooms; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY 
AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA: 

1. Paragraph 5(a) of Re s ol u ti on 866, as amended by Resolu
tion Nos. 916 and 933 is repealed and reenacted to read: 

Community 
Use Fee 

Regular Community (Set Up/Clean 
Facility Time Use Fee Use Fee Up Discount) 

Entire Centennial 
Hall . 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

$ 650 
850 

$ 455 
595 

$ 325 
425 

Main Hall 
(12,411 sq. ft.) 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

400 
600 

280 
420 

200 
300 

Main Hall 1 
(5,088 sq. ft.) 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

200 
275 

125 
200 

100 
1 35 

Main Hall 2 
(3,119 sq. ft.) 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

1 25 
1 75 

1 00 
125 

65 
85 

Main Hall 3 
(4,204 sq. ft.) 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

1 75 
225 

1 25 
200 

70 
11 5 

Meeting Rooms 

Egan Room 
(1152 sq. ft.) 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

100 
1 50 

70 
1 05 

50 
75 

Egan Room 1 
(732 sq. ft) 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

65 
90 

40 
55 

30 
45 

Egan Room 2 
(420 sq. ft.) 

Half 
Full 

day 
day 

40 
60 

25 
40 

20 
30 





Hickle Room Half day 75 53 38 
(1000 sq. ft.) Full day 1 25 88 63 

Hammond Room Half day 50 30 25 
(650 sq. ft.) Full day 75 45 38 

Miller Room Half day 30 1 8 1 5 
(288 sq. ft.) Full day 50 30 25 

Assembly Chambers Half day 60 0 0 
Full day 1 00 ·O 0 

Fire Department Half day 30 18 15 
Classroom Full day 50 30 25 

Adopted this 19th day of May, 1983. 

~(h,:Fr 
Attest: 
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