Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 05/19/83 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 947

 $\left(\mathbf{k} \right)$

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 886 TO ADD ROOM USE FEES FOR DIVIDED ROOMS IN CENTENNIAL HALL.

...

WHEREAS, room dividers have been installed in the main hall and the Egan Room in Centennial Hall, and

WHEREAS, fees should be established for the use of divided rooms;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. Paragraph 5(a) of Resolution 866, as amended by Resolution Nos. 916 and 933 is repealed and reenacted to read:

		Regular	Community	Community Use Fee (Set Up/Clean	
Facility	Time	Use Fee Use Fee		Up Discount)	
Entire Centennial	Half day	\$ 650	\$ 455	\$ 325	
Hall	Full day	850	595	425	
Main Hall	Half day	400	280	200	
(12,411 sq. ft.)	Full day	600	420	300	
Main Hall 1	Half day	200	125	100	
(5,088 sq. ft.)	Full day	275	200	135	
Main Hall 2	Half day	1 25	100	65	
(3,119 sq. ft.)	Full day	1 7 5	125	85	
Main Hall 3	Half day	175	125	70	
(4,204 sq. ft.)	Full day	225	200	115	
Meeting Rooms					
Egan Room	Half day	100	70	50	
(1152 sq. ft.)	Full day	150	105	75	
Egan Room 1	Half day	65	40	30	
(732 sq. ft)	Full day	90	55	45	
Egan Room 2	Half day	40	25	20	
(420 sq. ft.)	Full day	60	40	30	

Hickle Room	Half	-	75	53	38
(1000 sq. ft.)	Full		125	88	63
Hammond Room	Half		50	30	25
(650 sq. ft.)	Full		75	45	38
Miller Room	Half		30	18	15
(288 sq. ft.)	Full		50	30	25
Assembly Chambers	Half Full		60 100	0	0 0
Fire Department	Half	-	30	18	15
Classroom	Full		50	30	25

Adopted this 19th day of May, 1983.

a. D. aventur

Attest:

Clerk Clerk eg